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Group Key
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€214m

13.1% margin

a-EBITDA

€73m

Net profit

21.0%

+566bps

a-ROCE

FY 2023 Financial Results

€76m

Free Cash Flow

€0.08/sh

Dividend proposal

+60% y-o-y

Profitability exceeds expectations
Strong cash generation and solid sales

o1/

Revenue reaches EUR 1.63 billion (+14% y-0-y)

02/

Improved margins & flawless delivery of awarded energy projects
drive a-EBITDA at €214m

03/
Order backlog stabilizes above EUR 3 billion

04/

Consolidated net profit rises to €73m / Earnings per share at €0.38

05/

Free cash flow reaches €76m & Net debt drops significantly from
last year’s levels to EUR 377.5 million

06/
FY 2024 guidance for a-EBITDA at €230 - 250m
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/ Revenue at EUR 1.63 billion (+14% y-0-y)

Revenue per major product line

| @ l 365
274 289 .
Cables projects

2021 2022 2023

+24

568 592
443

Cables products
2021 2022 2023

FY 2023 Financial Results

+234
(+164%)

Steel pipes projects

2021 2022 2023

.9

28
Steel pipes products !_-_l

2021 2022 2023

Amounts in EUR million
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/ Geographical dispersion of sales

Revenue per country / region

2021 2022 2023

Rest of the world Rest of the world

Rest of the world

Americas
2.4% Greece Greece
Greece )
Americas
18.4% .
Americas 12.1%
51.9%
Europe 42.3% 41.9%
Europe Europe

Amounts in EUR million

FY 2023 Financial Results
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/ Improved margins / Rising a-ROCE

Adjusted EBITDA

(%) as percentage of revenue

Turnover

Armounts in EUR million

a-ROCE"

‘ 1,628

1,426
214
1,054 (13.7%)
| 137
104 (9.6%)
(9.9%)

2021 2022 2023 2021 2022 2023

FY 2023 Financial Results

2027 2022 2023

“Adusec Betura or Capita ermaloyed Ja-EolkD:
adigsted EE | (2-EB |3/ Average last five guarters of ceaitel emploved
Capizal employec: Oroup eqdity plus net deas
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Dec 2022
£2.00bn

Strong commercial momentum
New project awards around the globe

FY 2023 Financial Results ‘ 8



Dec 2022
£2.00bn

Strong commercial momentum
New project awards around the globe
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/ PBT over EUR 95 m

Net profit of EUR 73m / EPS at €0.38

425
388 9.2
-37.5 52 5
Profit Cables Steel Pipes SG&A Net finance Share of profit  US investment Other Profit
before tax gross profit gross profit exXpenses from associates  write - offs before tax
2022 2023

FY 2023 Financial Results
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/ Strong Free Cash Flow

143
AN

-133.0

3.9 2.5

SAINDIA TVIONVNIA AHX dNOFD

Proceeds Cther Dividends Debt paid FX effect Cash in 31

January items in Working payments for interest payments from Investing paid {net of on cash December
2023 EBITDA Capital & related grants  cash flows receipts) held 2023
costs

I
o
a

1
1
1
1
1
1
Cashin1 : ERITDA Non cash Changes inlncome Tax Payments  CAPEX
1
1
1
1
1
1

FY 2023 Financial Results 1
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/ Decreasing net debt

Net debt Working Capital Net Debt / EBITDA

438
378

214
264

13

SAINDId TVIONVNIA AdX dN10YD

2021 2022 2023 2021 2022 2023
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/ Cables ®
Efficient execution of high-profile projects / High-capacity utilization of all production lines é
=
<
|
=
Turnover Earnings Before Taxes Working Capital Net Debt J
trd
=
@p!
1,047 150 t
964 (14.4%) 72 163 335 204 (D)
824 108 63 z
89 (11.3%) td
(10.8%) 197 2,
—J
2021 2022 2023 2021 2022 2023 2021 2022 2023 2021 2022 2023 2021 2023 2023

A-counts a4 ZJ=milicn
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/ Steel Pipes O
Positive momentum leading the segment to record-high profitability levels é
=J
<
|
=
Turnover - Earnings Before Taxes Working Capital Net Debt J
+126% o)
@p!
581 64 t
(71.0%) 104 (@)
462 Z
tr
24
28 5
230 (6.7%)
16
(6.9%) 7 1

2021 2022 2023 2021 2022 2023 2021 2022 2023 2021 2022 2023

14
2021 2022 2023 A~cLrts 7 ZJ3milicn
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Co

=

W | R

A00TLNO

' ted EBITDA

onfirmed

A-counts v ZJ=milicn

Electrification and energy security Energy transition and security

« Capacity upgrade (onshore & offshore) « Dynamic growth for Gas fuel sector 230-250
- Growing demand for CCS and H, 214

PROJECTS « Capacity & cost enhancement

« High tendering activity 137

 Growing backlog PROJECTS

* Focus on execution « Strong backlog provides visibility
 Focus on execution

PRODUCTS - Diversification in applications &

«  Demand remains high continents 2022 9023 2024E

« Strong long-term growth drivers

FY 2023 Financial Results 17
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Strong sustainability commitment

Cables Steel Pipes

HLMOYD 4’ TdVNIV.LSS

. GB0%>
(-25%) (=25%)

€2/ l L2

(50%

Scope Scope Scope
1&2 3 182
Base year 2020 Target year 2030 Target year 2050 Base year 2022 Target year 2030

FY 2023 Financial Results 18
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Publication of 2023
Annual Report

28 March 2024

FY 2023 Financial Results

Ordinary General
Meeting 2024

28 May 2024

Q12024
trading update
Press Release

Ex-Dividend date of Dividend payment of
fiscal year 2023 fiscal year 2023

29 May 2024

25 June 2024

Q12024
trading update
Conference Call

26 June 2024

27 June 2024

Dividend beneficiaries
of fiscal year 2023 -
Record date

Half Yearly 2024 results
Conference Call

18 September 2024

19 September 2024

Half Yearly 2024 results
Press Release

O
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Consolidated Statement of Profit & Loss 2023

Amounts in € thousand

Revenue

Cost of sales

Gross profit

Other income

Selling and distribution expenses

Administrative expenses

Impairment loss on receivables & contract
assets

Other expenses

Operating profit

Finance income

Finance costs

Net finance costs

Share of profit of associates
Profit before tax

Income tax expense

Profit for the period

Profit attributable to:
Owhners of the Company

Non-controlling interests

FY 2023 Financial Results

For the year ended 31 December

2023

1,627,724
(1,401,283)
226,441
5,839
(16,488)
(37,412)

(538)
(9,339)
168,503
1,070
(75,052)
(73,982)
836
95,357
(22,399)
72,958

72,955
4
72,958

2022

1,426,008
{1,280,694)

145,314

6,780
(16,494)
(28,198)

(297)
(6,745)

100,360

431
{36,893)

({36,462)

6,059

69,957

{9,5386)

60,420

60,417
3

60,420

Segmental information

Amounts in € thousand

Revenue

Gross profit

Operating profit / {loss)

Finance income

Finance costs

Share of profit / (loss) of
associates

Profit / (Loss) before
tax

Income tax

Profit / {(Loss) for the
period

Cables Other activities Cener

Steel Pipes

aoers | 964,388 | i 461,620 -
155,689 116,875 70,752 28,438 -
118,244 87,649 52,793 14,643 (2,534) (1,932)

648 333 89

1,627,724
226,441
168,503

1,070

(46,661) (25,082)

72,230 62,827
(16,739) (13,199

55,492 49,628

(28,386) (75,052}

{1,753) (5 (58)
803

(1,0386)

23,705 7,168

¢5,660)

1,872 1,

95,357

O

Holdings

2022

1,426,008

145,314

100,360

431

(36,893)

6,059

69,957

(9,536)

60,420

XIANAddV
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Consolidated Statement of Financial Position 2023

Amounts in € thousand

ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment
Right of use assets
Intangible assets

Investment property

Equity - accounted investees
Other Investments
Derivatives

Trade and other receivables
Contract costs

Deferred tax assets
Non-current assets

Inventories

Trade and other receivables
Contract assets

Contract costs

Income tax receivables
Derivatives

Cash and cash equivalents

Current assets
Total assets

FY 2023 Financial Results

31 Dec 2022

526,156
3,764
31,957
155
40,959
6,308
6,992
1,227
222
2,844

620,582

507,545
192,769
195,481

14
5,575
9,620
167,160

1,078,163

1,698,745

Amounis in € thousand

EQUITY

Share capital

Share premium

Reserves

Retained earnings
Equity attributable to owners of the Company
Non-controlling interests
Total equity
LIABILITIES

Loans and borrowings
Lease liabilities
Employee benefits
Grants

Deferred tax liabilities
Contract liabilities
Non-current liabilities

Loans and borrowings
Lease liabilities

Trade and other payables
Provisions

Contract liabilities

Current tax liabilities
Derivatives

Current liabilities

Total liabilities

Total equity and liabilities

31 Dec 2022

117,892
58,600
37,839
127,261

341,592

38

341,631

127,161
2,233
2,891

15,648

35,318
9,889

193,139

474,749
1,224
549,283
14,897
108,780
4,253
10,790

1,163,975

1,357,114

1,698,745

O
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Disclaimer

The information contained in this corparate presentation (CPY has been prepared by Cenergy Holdings (the
Companyy. It is based on historical financial data and other information already publicly disclosed by the
Company, It also includes information from other sources and third parties. This information has not been
independently verified and it will not be updated. No representation, warranty or undertaking, express or implied.
is made as to, and no reliance should be placed on, the fairness, accuracy. completeness or correctness of the
information or opinions contained herein and nothing in this CP is, or shall be relied upon as. a promise or
representation. None of the Company nor any of its shareholders, affiliates, nor their respective emplovees.
officers, directars, advisers, representatives or agents shall have any liability whatsoever (in neagligence or
otherwise, whether direct or indirect, in contract, tart or otherwise) for any lass howsoever arising from any use of
this presentation or its contents or otherwise arising in  connectian with this presentation. This presentation is not

a part to any contract, agreemeant or obligation and cannat be used or construed as such,

The information and opinicns in this CP are provided as at the date hereof and subject to change without notice. It
is not the intention of the Company ta provide. and yvou may not rely on these materials as providing, a complete
or comprehensive analysis of the Company's financial or trading position or prospeacts. This presentation does not
constitute investrent, legal, accounting. regulatory, taxation or other advice and does not take into account your
investment objectives or legal, accounting, regulatory, taxation or financial situation or particular neads. You are
solely responsible for forming your own opinions and conclusions on such  matters and for making your own
independent assessment of the Company. You are solely respansible for seeking independent professional advice
in relation to the Company. Mo responsibility or liability is accepted by any person for any of the information or for

any action taken by you or any of vour officers. employees, agents or associates on the basis of such information.

This CP contains, inter alia, financial information regarding certain aspects of the business of the Company. Such
information may not have been audited, reviewed or verified by any independent auditing firm. The inclusion of
such information in the CP should not be regarded as a representation or warranty by the Company, its
shareholders, affiliates. advisors or representatives or any other person as to the accuracy or completeness of
such information’s portraval of the financial condition or results of operations by the Company and should not be
relied upon when making an investrment decision. This presentation includes non-IFRS financial measures and other
metrics which have not been and may not be subject to a financial audit for any period, Certain infarmation in this
presentation is based solely on managernent accounts and estimates of the Company. Certain financial and

statistical information in this presentation has been subject to rounding off adjustrnents

FY 2023 Financial Results

Forward Looking Staterments
Certain statements in the CP are forward-looking, Such information is given only as of this date and the

Company is under no  obligation to provide any update. By their nature, forward looking statements involve a
number of risks, uncertainties, assumptions and other factors that are outside the contral of the Company and
could cause actual results or events to differ materially from those expressed or implied by the forward-looking
statements with respect to the operational and financial results of the Company, its economic condition, its
liguidity, performance, prospects and opportunities, Such risks include:

«  Competition;

« Legislative and regulatory developrnents;

*  Global macroeconomic and political trends;

* Fluctuations in financial markets conditions;

o Delay or Inability in obtaining approvals from authorities;
*  Technical developrnents;

e Litigation, and

o Adverse publicity and news coverage.

Staterments contained in this presentation regarding past trends or activities should not be taken as a
representation that such trends or activities will continue in the future. Based on the above. no assurance can be
given that we will be able to reach our targets or that our financial condition or results of operations will not be
rmaterially different from such information. In addition, even if our results of operations, including our financial
condition and liquidity and the development of the industry in which we operate, are consistent with the
forward-looking statements contained in this presentation, those results or developrments may not be indicative
of results or developrnents in subsequent periods, The Company does not undertake any obligation to update or
revise any forward-looking statements. whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, You
should not place undue  reliance on forward-looking staternents, which speak only as of the date of this
presentation. Any industry and market data and relevant forecasts included in this presentation are included for
information purposes only, Accordingly, undue reliance should not be placed on any of the industry or market
data contained in this presentation.

THIS PRESENTATION DOES NOT CONSTITUTE OR FORM PART OF ANY OFFER FOR SALE OR

SOLICITATION OF ANY OFFER T BUY AMY SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE COMPANY NOR SHALL IT OR ANY

PART OF IT FORMS THE BASIS OF OR BE RELIED ON IN CONMECTION WITH ANY CONTRACT OR

COMMITMENT TO PURCHASE SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE COMPANY.

By reading or attending this presentation you agree upon complying with the aforementioned conditions and
limitations.

O
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